
First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Victorian Adewoye SDO, Leadership & Planned Giving University of Toronto victorian.adewoye@utoronto.ca
Franco Arieta Associate Director of Advancement, Alumni St. Ignatius College Preparatory farieta@siprep.org
Pierre Asamoah Associate Director, Development Ithaca College pasamoah@ithaca.edu
Laurie Bathker Associate Director, Leadership Annual Giving UCLA Anderson laurie.bathker@anderson.ucla.edu
Camille Brock Associate Director, Development Ithaca College cbrock@ithaca.edu
Sophie Burke Associate Regional Director University of Notre Dame sburke22@nd.edu
Jim Burwitz Director Knox College jburwitz@knox.edu
Juliana Casner Associate Director, Leadership Annual Giving Northern Illinois University jcasner1@niu.edu
Quinn Conklin Annual Giving Officer Portland State University Foundation conklinq@psuf.org
Michael Anne Cullen Director of Alumnae Relations Stone Ridge School of the Sacred Heart macullen@stoneridgeschool.org
Rebecca Davidoff Assistant Director , Annual Giving Northwestern Pritzker School of Law rebecca.davidoff@law.northwestern.edu
Dane Dreiling Digital Development Coordinator Fort Hays State University Foundation dmdreiling@fhsu.edu
Kori Durando Associate Director of Philanthropy Montclair Kimberley Academy kdurando@mka.org
Richard Esposito Leadership Giving officer Assumption University r.esposito@assumption.edu
Jessica Fischler Manager, Leadership & Volunteer Giving Georgia Tech Alumni Association jessica.fischler@alumni.gatech.edu
Eli Fish Associate Regional Director University of Notre Dame efish2@nd.edu
Sarah Fordham Individual Gifts Officer Sidwell Friends School fordhams@sidwell.edu
Merrill Genoa Associate Director of Alum Engagement and Individual Giving Concord Academy merrill_genoa@concordacademy.org
Nick Goekler Associate Director of Leadership Giving and Special Projects University of San Diego ngoekler@sandiego.edu
Amber Gwaltney Director of Annual Giving Macon & Joan Brock Virginia Health Sciences at Old Dominion University gwaltnal@odu.edu
Melinda Hughes-RorapaughGift Officer Penn State mhughesrorapaugh@pennstatehealth.psu.edu
Lisa Johnson Gift Officer Penn State ljohnson16@pennstatehealth.psu.edu
Lauren Katz MH Fund Officer for Leadership Annual Giving Mount Holyoke College lakatz@mtholyoke.edu
John LeDoux Leadership Giving Officer Assumption University jf.ledoux@assumption.edu
Casey Maloney Assistant Director of Annual Giving Programs The New School maloneyc@newschool.edu
Anthony Mancusi Director of Major Gifts Xaverian amancusi@xaverian.org
Pietro Marino Digital Gift Officer, Leadership & Digital Annual Giving William & Mary University Advancement ptmarino@wm.edu
Courtney Marshall -Ross Development Associate, Annual Giving University Musical Society at University of Michigan marshco@umich.edu
Christina Mattaliano Associate Director, Leadership Giving UVA Alumni Association cmm7kk@virginia.edu
Jenny Meyer Assistant Director, Leadership Annual Giving University of Central Florida Jenny.Meyer@ucf.edu
Megan Murphy-Keller Senior Associate Director, Development UVA Alumni Association mnk3a@virginia.edu
Carol Niedringhaus Senior Development Associate Carnegie Mellon University cniedrin@andrew.cmu.edu
Danielle Nolen Assistant Director, Leadership Annual Giving Duke Health Development and Alumni Affairs danielle.nolen@duke.edu
Dana Parent Development Officer Villanova University dana.parent@villanova.edu
Dan Peltzman Senior Manager of Annual Giving and Advancement Resources Minneapolis Institute of Art dpeltzman@artsmia.org
Maddie Powell Young Alumni Officer Villanova University madelyn.powell@villanova.edu
Haley Rogers Assistant Director, Leadership Annual Giving George Washington University haley.rogers@gwu.edu
Samuel Sadowsky Leadership Giving Officer Worcester Academy samuel.sadowsky@worcesteracademy.org
Taylor Schaeffer Development Officer Villanova University taylor.schaeffer@villanova.edu
Jacob Seavy Donor Experience Officer University of Pittsburgh JRS515@pitt.edu
Adiesa Smith Assistant Director of Development Duke University adiesa.smith@duke.edu
Alana Stennett Major Gifts Officer Northampton Community College astennett@northampton.edu
RT Walker Director of Advancement for Leadership and Planned Giving Adelphi University rwalker@adelphi.edu
Glenn Warren Leadership and Legacy Giving Officer Woodward Academy glenn.warren@woodward.edu
Mallory Washington Assistant Director of Giving Macon & Joan Brock Virginia Health Sciences at Old Dominion University washinms@evms.edu
Rob Weilert Associate Regional Director University of Notre Dame rweilert@nd.edu
Mary Zug Associate Director of Annual Giving Grinnell College zugmary1@grinnell.edu


